UNOFFICIAL CQP ¥k counry
RECCIiuER

s omuroy  JESSE WHITE
SKOKIE OFFIOE

Junuary 2, 1994,

These presents amend that certain Trust Deed dated as of December 19, 1986 (the
"Mortgage"); between the First National Bank of Northbrook (the "Mortgagor"), a National
Banking Asscciation, i4s Trustee under the provisions of a Trust Agreement dated the 18th
day of November, 1936, known as Trust Number 340 (the "Trust"), and not personally,
having offices at 1700 Meadow Road, Northbrook, Llinois, and First National Bank of
Skokie, having an o'fi<e at 8001 North Lincoln Avenue, Skokie, Illinois (the "Mortgagee"),
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cock County, Illinois, on December 22,

1986, as Document No, 650612202,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor is the owncr aind holder of fee simple title in and to all
of the real estate described in Exhibit A attached iiereto and by this reference made a part
hereof, which real estate forms a portion of the Premises hereinafter described;

WHEREAS, James E. O’Halloran, Jr,, James G. 3laskburn, Jerome E. Powell and
Car! E. Dohn, Jr. (the "Beneficiaries") are presently the sole brneiiciaries of the Trust, and
were the sole beneficiaries of the Trust on December 19, 1986;

WHEREAS, First Nationai Bark of Skokie is now known as NGIJ SKOKIE BANK,
N.A.

L UFTUAR ]
RECRDTN N 33.00
MAILIINGS ¥ 0.0
94533090 &

16718/9% U010 MCH  11:23

This Instrument Prepared By and Mail To:

Martin W, Salzman

TN Schwartz, Cooper, Greenberger & Krauss, Chtd.
%" 180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2700

Chicago, Winois 60601

(312) 346-1300




UNOFFICIAL: COPY

WHEREAS, NBD Bank ("NBD"), an Illinois banking corporation, is assignee of the
Trust Deed pursuant to an Assignment of Mortgage (sic) dated January 26, 1993 and
recorded with the Cook County, Hlinois Recorder as document number 93273382;

WHEREAS, NBD is the Owner and Holder of the Note (the "Noie") secured by the
aforementioned Trust Deed; and

WHEREAS, the Beneficiaries have requested Mortgagee to extend the muturity date
of said Note from January 2, 1994 to January 2, i99%, and have entered into @ Madification
Agreement and Amendment to Note, dited of even date herewith, which jnter alid provides
for such extension, and that during the extension period proevided for in said Modification
Agreement, First Party (as said term is used in the Trust Deed) shall make 12 consecutive
monthly installment payments of four thousand dotlars ($4,000.00) or more each {principal
and interest included), commencing on the 2nd day of January, 1994, and on the first day
of each month thereafter, with a final payment of the unpaid principal baiance and accrued

interest due and payable on January 2, 1995,

NOW, THEREFOCRE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which
is acknowledgid the Mortgagor and Mortgagee agree as follows:

1, The Trust Deed is hereby amended to provide that the maturity date of the
Note is extended unt'l January 2, 1995; and

2. First Party shal’ make 12 consecutive monthly installment payments of four
thousand dollars (34,000.00) each or more {principal and interest included), commencing
on the 2nd day of January, 1954 4524 on the first day of each month thereafter, with & final
payment of the then unpaid priiicip»?. balance and accrued interest due and payable on

January 2, 1995; and

3. All other terms of the Trusc Geed as amended by these presents are hereby
confirmed.

This Trust Deed is executed by First Nativn2i-8Bank of Northbrook, not personally
but as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the pcwirand authority conferred upon and
vested in it as such Trustee, and it is expressly understoad’and agreed by the Trustee herein
and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or se~urity hereunder that nothing
contained herein or in the note secured by this Trust Deed siall be construed as creating
any liability on First National Bank of Northbrook or on any-«r the heneficiaries under said
trust agreement personally to pay said note or any interest that miy a:crue thereon, or any
indebtedness accruing hereunder or to perform any covenants, eiihe: express or implied,
herein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived, andthit any recovery on
this Trust Deed and the note secured hereby shall be solely against and ~ut Of the property
hereby conveyed by enforcement of the provisions hereof and of said noté, but this waiver

-2-

9453309




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

It is aexpresaly undarstood and nagreed by and hetween the
parties herato, anything hareip to the contrary notwithstanding,
that each and all of the warranties, Indemnities, representations,
covensnty, undertnkings and sgreements herein made on the part of
the Trustes while in form purperting to ba the warrantles,
indemnities, represontations, covenants, undertakings and
agreamonts of pald Trustee are naverthelsss each and every ona of
them, made and intendad not as persona) warrantles, indemnitfes,
representations, covenants, undertakings, and agreements by the
Trustee or for the purpese or with the intention of binding said
Trustee pergonally but are made and intended for the purpose of
bindings only that portion of the trust property specifically
described herein, and this instrument is executed and delivered by
said Trustee not in ita own righta, but solely in the oxercise of
the powers conferred upon it as such Trustee; and that no personal
liability or persenal respongibility is assumed by nor shall at any
time Lo assercel or enforceable agalnet Firat MNational Hank of
Narthbrook or any ot the beneficiaries under said Trust Agreeament,
on account of this lnatrument or on account of any warranty,
indemnity, representziion, covenant, undertaking or agroement of
the said Trustee in chis‘unstrupent containod, either axpressad or
implied, all such personal- llability, {f nany, being ewpredsly
whived and releaped, /. ,

rust Aaslscnf?j

R:\41419\94303\Amcndmnl 04/08/%4

4

’
e i :
a1 s e , i U
aa

94533090




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL QPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK

I, Susan Zbikowski , & Notary Public in and for the County and

State aforesaid, DOHEREBY CERTIFY, that Kenneth H. Cooke .
Senior Vice President of FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF NORTHBROOK and
Kaghieen M. Holmbers Pruat. Assistant Fiones Qier thereof, personally known
to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument us
Senfor Vice President and Assistant THKIORIE, respectively, appeared before me this day in
person and-acknowledged that they signed and delivered said instrument as their own free
and voluntary.act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee as aforesaid,
for the uses and-ri:poses therein set forth; and Assistant TrISKO¥RS did also then and
there acknowledge-(ni she as custodian of the corporate seal of said Bank did affix said
instrument as her own.{rez and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said

Bank, as Trustee as aforessiz, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand ard Notarial Seal this _7¢p  day of June

AD., 1994,
: R
© OFFICIAL SEALJ Whtary Public
SUSAN ZBIKOWSK

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGIS ¢

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/10/96

94533090




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has through its duly authorized officers,
executed this Amendment to Trust Deed as of the day and year first above written,

NBD BANK, as assignce of NBD SKOKIE
BANK, N.A. (formerly known as First National
Bank of Skakie)

Jﬁj /,u/ &&-’Cé@ W/ﬂ

(

Dated: January 2, 1994

ATIEST:

Secretary

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S5.

COUNTY OF COOK )

l, Patricla M. Burke , 2 Motary Public in and for said

County, in the State aforesaid, DO HERZBY CERTIFY THAT
, personatly” krown to me to be the

David R, Garcila
Vice President of said Bank, and

Secretary, personally known to me to be the same persons whose namzs are subscribed to
the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severilly acknowledged

that they signed and delivered ihe said instrument as Vice President and
Secretary of said Bank and caused the corporate seal of said Bark to be

affixed thereto as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act a%0 deed
of said Bank, as Trustee as aloresaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal this 13th day of  June , 1994,

)/'-Dv g4
M seea TR NHAL R
Notar¢ Public

My Commission Expires:

-5- um_ymsmam

94533030




N
UNOFFICIAL COPY .




UNOFFICIAL COPY

AMENDMENT TG TRUST DEED
LEGAL RESCRIFTION

PARCEL 1: Lot 10 {except the west 150 feet thereof) and ail of Lot 11 in North
Western Industrial Park Unit No. 2, & subdivision of South 250 feet of
the West 871.20 feet of the South West § of the South East 4 of
Section 23, Township 42 North, Range 10 East of the Third Principal

Meridian, in Cook County, Ilinois

PARCEL 2 The West 60 feet and that part of the North 60 feet lying East of the
West 60 fcet thereof and lying West of the East 30 feet thereof of Lot
12 in North Western Industrial Park, Unit No. 2, being a subdivision
of the South 250 feet of the West 871.20 feet of the South West 4 of
shzSouth East § of Section 23, Township 42 North, Range 10 East of
the Third Principal Meridian, in Caok County, Iilinois.

Property Adcress: 4050 Industrial Avenue

Rolling Meadows, lllinois 60008
Property Index Nos.: 02-23-402-011

02-23-402-020

6i2-23-402-032

Mortgagor’s Address: 1300 Mezdow Road
Northbrork; lllinois

Mortgagee’s Address: 8001 North Lincotn Avenue
Skokie, IMinois 62077

EXHIBIT A"

94533090




UNOFFICIAL COPY

WP




